
Southern Counties Championship Show 2022 
 

Judge: Mrs Julie Evans 

Best of Breed: Ch Millbelle Fernie JW Jww 18 

Dog CC: Koroyza Viking Voyager 

Dog RCC: Buzzbrook Spellbreaker 

Bitch CC: Ch Millbelle Fernie JW Jww 18 

Bitch RCC: Kallierbelle Ceithir 

Best Puppy: Dalmark's Rhythm and Blues 

Best Veteran: Int Ch/fr/ir Ch Domdallino Je Suis Kilndandy JW 

Best Junior Koroyza Viking Voyager 

Best Special 
Beginner: 

Kallierbelle Ceithir 

 
Class 1773. Minor Puppy Dog - Entries: 6 Absentees: 0 
1st Decoda's Crackerjack (Mrs Hj Howard) 
2nd Perdita's Nicest Bluebell TAF (Mrs S.l Westall) 
3rd Offordale Grendadier (Mrs J E Alexander) 
Res Decoda’s Trick or Treat for Travier (Mrs R P Wilson) 
VHC Sophtspot Perfect Storm (Mrs J Christie) 
 
Class 1774. Puppy Dog - Entries: 5 Absentees: 0 
1st Dalmark's Rhythm and Blues (Ms M Kembrey) 
2nd Dalmark The Rulebreaker (Mrs L & Mr G Croft) 
3rd Maddidalli’s Causing A Storm (Mrs H L Davies) 
Res Akoni Athos Comte De La Fere (Ms L H, Ms E A & Mr G Bridge, Meyer & Britton) 
VHC Tolkain Caliban (Mrs E Wootton) 
 
Class 1775. Junior Dog - Entries: 8 Absentees: 1 
1st Koroyza Viking Voyager (Ms R Croft) 
2nd Faernaur Shooting Star (Mr Sj & Mr D Fellows) 
3rd Dalstorm Incan Warrior (Mrs B Rosser) 
Res Tamilanda Continental Gibs (Mr J T & Mrs A P Fahey) 
VHC Dalberry The Starburst (Mr S, Mrs C, Miss T & Mstr C Crookes) 
 
Class 1776. Yearling Dog - Entries: 6 Absentees: 0 
1st Namara's Mango Tango Njk'21 (Mr L.c. & Mr E. Aben & Kuipers) 
2nd Jasquarella Edge of Winter (Miss V & Mr M Robbins & Hensman) 
3rd Millbelle Crazy Horse (Miss J M Wright) 
Res Hafwenna We Will Rock You (Miss S F & Mrs H Richards & Davies) 
VHC Tamilanda Intergalactic (Mr J T & Mrs A P Fahey) 
 
 



Class 1777. Graduate Dog - Entries: 8 Absentees: 2 
1st Rapanooey Ranunculus (Miss C & Ms M Hobbs & Whiting) 
2nd Tippledal Tarw Du at Opalsnow (Mrs J Salkeld) 
3rd Rapanooey Sugar Donut (Mrs A Smith) 
Res Hafwenna Painted Black (Miss F A B Burke) 
VHC Tamilanda Intergalactic (Mr J T & Mrs A P Fahey) 
 
Class 1778. Post Graduate Dog - Entries: 5 Absentees: 1 
1st Buzzbrook Spellbreaker (Miss E M Chattaway) 
2nd Tippledal Tarw Du at Opalsnow (Mrs J Salkeld) 
3rd Hafwenna Painted Black (Miss F A B Burke) 
Res Tamilanda Intergalactic (Mr J T & Mrs A P Fahey) 
 
Class 1779. Limit Dog - Entries: 7 Absentees: 1 
1st Perdita's Almirez (Mr T J & Mrs S W Green) 
2nd Alphadal Aint Misbehaving at Judally JW (Mrs J S & Mrs J A Green & Sears) 
3rd Dalstorm Future Formula (Ms S & Dr E M Handyside & Sampson) 
Res Lancelot Des Landes D'iroise at Oneowun (fr Imp) (Miss P Baker) 
VHC Sophtspot Midas Touch for Koroyza (Ms R Croft) 
 
Class 1780. Open Dog - Entries: 2 Absentees: 0 
1st Ch Sophtspot Gold Dust JW (Mrs J Christie) 
2nd Ch Rapanooey Red Rose JW (Mrs J Hopkin) 
 
Class 1781. Special Beginners Dog - Entries: 6 Absentees: 1 
1st Dalstorm Incan Warrior (Mrs B Rosser) 
2nd Rapanooey Sugar Donut (Mrs A Smith) 
3rd Dalberry The Starburst (Mr S, Mrs C, Miss T & Mstr C Crookes) 
Res Hafwenna Painted Black (Miss F A B Burke) 
VHC Dalstorm Incan Mission (Mrs W A Hill) 
 
Class 1782. Veteran - Entries: 4 Absentees: 1 
1st Int Ch/fr/ir Ch Domdallino Je Suis Kilndandy JW (Mr J & Mrs K Mccarthy) 
2nd Shydallys Annie Power (Mrs S L Howard Riddle) 
3rd Tamilanda Blue Water Lilly at Dotsadaisy ShCM (Miss N J Wareham) 
 
Class 1783. Good Citizen Dog Scheme - Entries: 1 Absentees: 0 
1st Dalens A Spot of Trouble JW ShCM ShCEx (Dr D Edens) 
 
Class 1784. Special Beginners Bitch - Entries: 10 Absentees: 3 
1st Kallierbelle Ceithir (Mr, Mrs & Miss Collier) 
2nd Buzzbrook Lily of The Valley (Miss E M Chattaway) 
3rd Dalfellin Agape (Mrs M L & Mr A J Penn) 
Res Carodal Jacobs Ladder (Mrs J & Mr W Tysterman) 
VHC Scampdal Vice Versa (Mrs W A Hill) 
 
Class 1785. Minor Puppy Bitch - Entries: 8 Absentees: 1 
1st Perdita's Nolana Bell Flower (L Clement) 
2nd Offordale Kalinda (Mrs J E Alexander) 
3rd Hafwenna Hey Jude (Miss S F & Mrs H Richards & Davies) 
Res Perdita’s Nightshade Petals (Miss J Borras) 
VHC Hafwenna Blackbird (Miss S F & Mrs H Richards & Davies) 
 
 
 



Class 1786. Puppy Bitch - Entries: 8 Absentees: 0 
1st Perdita's Nolana Bell Flower (L Clement) 
2nd Dalmark`s Banana-Rama (Ms M Kembrey) 
3rd Hafwenna Hey Jude (Miss S F & Mrs H Richards & Davies) 
Res Kalokairie Iggy Azalea at Rienmour NAF TAF (Miss L & Miss A Symphorien & Cobb) 
VHC Hafwenna Blackbird (Miss S F & Mrs H Richards & Davies) 
 
Class 1787. Junior Bitch - Entries: 9 Absentees: 2 
1st Faernaur Celeste (Mr S J Fellows) 
2nd Buzzbrook Lily of The Valley (Miss E M Chattaway) 
3rd Dallydyl Code Breaker (M L & S G Scott-Allen & Davis) 
Res Fakenham Fontanella (Mr S J & Mrs L J Bolt) 
VHC Namara's Eskimo Kisses (Miss E. & Mr L.c. Kuipers & Aben) 
 
Class 1788. Yearling Bitch - Entries: 10 Absentees: 2 
1st Dalens Queen of The Seas at Silverspot (Ms M & Miss P England & Edens) 
2nd Dalfellin Agape (Mrs M L & Mr A J Penn) 
3rd Scampdal Vice Versa (Mrs W A Hill) 
Res Fakenham Fontanella (Mr S J & Mrs L J Bolt) 
VHC Hafwenna All That Jazz (Miss S F & Mrs H Richards & Davies) 
 
Class 1789. Graduate Bitch - Entries: 9 Absentees: 1 
1st Dallydyl Code Breaker (M L & S G Scott-Allen & Davis) 
2nd Sophtspot Kalamity Jane with Dalticino (Miss S D & Mr J K E Finch & Bonner) 
3rd Rapanooey Rosemary (Mr C & Mrs H Hoang) 
Res Nalderhill Aphrodite at Waltzaway (Mrs C & Mr K Chappell & Williams) 
VHC Maddidalli River Song (Mrs H L Davies) 
 
Class 1790. Post Graduate Bitch - Entries: 4 Absentees: 1 
1st Dvojica Evangelista JW (Mrs J Hopkin) 
2nd Shydally Wish Upon A Star (Mrs S L Howard Riddle) 
3rd Miragua Heart to Heart (Mrs Fct & Mr J M Hartley & Griffiths) 
 
Class 1791. Limit Bitch - Entries: 15 Absentees: 2 
1st Divazzi's Desire for Romance at Hafwenna (Miss S F & Mrs H Richards & Davies) 
2nd Sophtspot La De Da at Belsmard (Ms M White) 
3rd Tolkain Gold Star for Kilndandy (Mr J & Mrs K Mccarthy) 
Res Kalokairie Guilty Pleasure (Miss E & Miss A Barry & Cobb) 
VHC Shydally Star Attraction (Mrs S L Howard Riddle) 
 
Class 1792. Open Bitch - Entries: 7 Absentees: 1 
1st Ch Millbelle Fernie JW Jww 18 (Miss J M Wright) 
2nd Ch Ellemstra Little Mix with Kalsidoni (Mr & Mrs A & M Cuthbertson) 
3rd Ch Tamilanda Continental Song JW (Miss J & Mr J R Watts & Jackson-Peatling) 
Res Alphadal Aint No Sunshine (Mrs P M & Mr C P Goodswen) 
VHC Boschendal Ashes of Roses (Mrs J T Mcmanus) 


